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School closes Friday 13th Feb – reopens Monday 23rd Feb 
Morrcl o

International School Award 
After working with 

our partner school in 
Kenya we have 

attained Foundation 
Level in the 
International School Awards.  

 
School access 

For safeguarding purposes we would ask 
parents not to come through school 

from the yard. If you need to speak to 
someone in the office, or to make an 
appointment to see a teacher or the 

head, please come in through the front. 
 

Raffle for Robinwood 
Friends of Sunnybrow ran a raffle with 

the proceeds going 
towards the Robinwood 

trip, and all prizes were 
won on the day. A total of 

£106.70 was raised! Thank you for 

supporting this effort. 
 

Messages 
If you have any queries or concerns, 

please do not pass messages via Angela, 
speak to the member of staff in 
question. 

 

Late for school 
Children are turning up for school late 

on a morning – the bell goes at 8.55am 
and any child who turns up after this is 

marked late in the register. Consistent 
late marks are regulated by the County 
Council and affect attendance results – 

please ensure your child is at school on 
time.  

 
School closure 

Please note that the school is closed for 
half term week dates above. 
 

Blog 
Visit it at 4sunnybrow.weebly.com or 

through the link on the school website, 
the whole school can now blog. Please 

leave comments on our posts, which are 
monitored by Miss Potts and need to be 

approved before they show on the site 
for E safety reasons. 
 

Toddler Group 
The Toddler group meets on Tuesdays 

from 9.15 am – 10.45 am 
here at school. All members, 

old and new, are welcome 
to attend. 
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Diary of Events 

 
---------------------------------------------------------------------  
  

Thursday 12th February                     - Dance Festival Crook Primary whole school 
Friday 13th February                        - School closes for half term 

Monday 23rd February                       - School reopens 
Thursday 26th February                     - Class 4 parents event 

Monday 2nd March                           - Scholastic Book Fair week 
Thursday 5th March                          - World Book Day     

Wednesday 11th March                      - Class 4 parent craft event 
Monday 16th March                          - Shakespeare week 
Wednesday 18th March                      - School disco 3.30 – 5pm 

Friday 20th March                            - Class 4 Easter journey 
Monday 23rd March                          - Class 3 parent craft event 

- Egg competition 
Tuesday 24th March                          - Awards assembly 2.00 – 2.45pm 

Wednesday 25th- Friday 27th March       - Robinwood trip 
Wednesday 25th March                      - Gymnastics Festival Parkside 1-3pm 
Friday 27th March                           - School closes for Easter holidays 

Monday 13th April                            - School reopens 
  

    


